Panel-mounting
Thermostats
EM Series
B 60.2021.0
Operating Instructions
11.06/00073772
Please read these Operating Instructions before commissioning the instrument. Keep the
manual in a place that is accessible to all users at all times. Please assist us to improve

9
2  Instrument identification
2.2 Type designation
Type
designation
EM - .. - .. / .. Panel-mounting thermostat with one
microswitch
EMF - .... - .. / .. Panel-mounting thermostat with 2, 3 or 4
microswitches
Standard connection A (plain cylindrical probe)
- 1... Temperature controller TR with changeover
contact
- 2... Operating temperature limiter TW with
changeover contact
- 3... Operating temperature limiter TW with
changeover contact; factory-set switching point
- 4... Operating temperature limiter TB with
n.c. (break) contact and lock-out;
factory-set switching point
- 5... Operating temperature limiter TB with
n.c. (break) contact and lock-out
- 20 Protection temperature limiter STW(STB) with
changeover contact
- 30 Protection temperature limiter STW(STB) with
changeover contact, factory-set switching point
- 40 Protection temperature limiter STB with
n.c. (break) contact and lock-out,
factory-set switching point
- 50 Protection temperature limiter STB with
n.c. (break) contact and lock-out
- .... - TK Temperature compensation at switch head
- .... - .. / au Snap-action switch contacts gold-plated
- .... - .. / U Microswitch with n.c. (break) contact, lock-out
and additional signal contact (TB and STB only)
10
3 Mounting
3.1 Dimensions
EM-1
EMF-13
omitted with
codes 2, 3, 4, 5
Reset button
(with codes 4 and 5 only)
Faston connector
A 6.3 x 0.8 to DIN 46 244
Rear view
Wiedereinschaltknopf
nur bei Kurzzeichen 4, 5, 40 u. 50
entfällt bei
Kurzeichen 2, 3, 4, 5, 20, 30, 40, 50
omitted with
codes 2, 3, 4, 5, 20, 30,
40, 50
Reset button
(with codes 4, 5, 40 and 50 only)
Faston connector
A 6.3 x 0.8 to DIN 46 244
Rear view
11
3  Mounting
EMF-133
EMF-1333
omitted with
codes 2, 3, 4, 5
Reset button
(with codes 4 and 5 only)
Faston connector
A 6.3 x 0.8 to DIN 46 244
Rear view
omitted with